



# METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LTD.

Works II : 113, HSIIDC Indl. Estate, Sector - 59, Faridabad - 121 004  
Phones : 09999972371, Fax : 0129-2307422



Date: 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2018

To,  
**The Manager (Listing)**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results**  
**Ref.: Scrip Code – 531810; Scrip Id – METALCO**

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed the copies of Audited Financial Results published by the Company by way of advertisement on the subject matter, in newspapers 'Financial Express' (English) and 'Jansatta' (Hindi).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Metal Coatings (India) Limited**

*Preeti Khatore*  
**Preeti Khatore**  
**(Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)**

Encl.: a/a

### PEARL APARTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN NO: L71010DL1979PLC08801)  
 Regd. Office: 903, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001  
 Tel No. : +91-11-23728262/728 Website: www.pearlappartments.co.in  
 Email Id: pearl.secretaria@pearlmail.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 (Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For quarter ended	For quarter ended	For year ended	For year ended
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,030,972	8,900,220	10,422,713	14,023,134
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(27,222)	4,096,937	2,324,219	6,654,520
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(27,222)	4,096,937	2,324,219	6,654,520
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	51,295	3,251,232	1,732,904	5,041,614
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	51,295	3,251,232	1,732,904	5,041,614
6	Equity Share Capital	5,000,000	5,000,000	5,000,000	5,000,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	202,676,374	200,943,470
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	0.10	6.90	3.47	10.08
	2. Diluted	0.10	6.90	3.47	10.08

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.pearlappartments.co.in.

For Pearl Apartments Ltd  
 (Krishan Kumar Sethi)  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)  
 DIN No. - 00005765

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 30th May 2018

### PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 105/106 Ground Floor, Dream Square, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053  
 Corporate Identification Number: L45200MH2007PLC1741447  
 Website: www.prozoneintu.com Ph: +91-22-30680560 Fax: +91-22-30680570

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	3,257.30	2,822.91	1,648.19	9,614.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.44	(39.32)	1,054.07	(484.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.44	(39.32)	1,054.07	(484.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147.55)	(104.71)	(286.80)	(717.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(287.47)	(106.37)	(968.64)	(861.91)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet for previous year	50,296.69	50,296.69	51,022.70	50,296.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)				
	a. Basic:	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.18)	(0.38)
	b. Diluted:	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.18)	(0.38)

Notes:  
 1. Standalone information: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	162.70	164.74	178.66	678.24
2	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	259.83	57.82	(387.31)	458.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	76.74	37.95	(193.26)	226.80
4	Total comprehensive income	395.27	36.83	11,829.70	543.84
5	Earnings per share (Rs.) (Basic / Diluted)	0.26	0.02	7.75	0.36

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the Company's website at www.prozoneintu.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The reconciliation of net profit or loss reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to Total Comprehensive Income in accordance with Ind AS is given below: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	
		(Audited)	(Audited)
Net Profit as per previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP)	217.83	749.29	
Adjustment to restate to Ind AS			
a) Interest income recognised on loans given carried at amortised cost	0.60	2.42	
b) Interest expense recognised on loans taken carried at amortised cost	(0.29)	(1.16)	
c) Rental income recognised on security deposits carried at amortised cost	10.80	37.96	
d) Discounting of security deposits received to present value and corresponding impact on finance cost	(8.98)	(35.92)	
e) Discounting of retention money payable and corresponding impact on finance cost	1.10	1.10	
f) Actuarial gain or loss on defined benefit plan transferred to Other Comprehensive Income	8.40	9.39	
g) Impact of adjustment on ancillary cost on borrowing amortised using effective interest	(25.06)	(31.31)	
h) Provision for expected credit loss	(1,327.53)	(1,501.10)	
i) Deferred tax impact on above adjustments	443.23	499.64	
j) Deferred tax impact on indexation benefit on land	430.60	430.60	
Profit for the quarter as per Ind AS	(249.29)	160.91	
Other Comprehensive Income			
a) Actuarial gain or loss on defined benefit plan transferred from profit and loss	(8.40)	(9.39)	
b) Gains on remeasuring FVOCI financial assets	(145.89)	(145.89)	
c) Tax on above	34.94	35.26	
Total Comprehensive Income	(368.64)	40.90	

4. Figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2018 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

For and on Behalf of Board  
 (Nikhil Chaturvedi)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00004983

Date : May 29, 2018  
 Place : Mumbai

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 304, Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi-Rohatk Road, Delhi-110087  
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064215. Tel.: +91-11-46200400, 46200401. Fax: 011-25282667  
 Website: www.mohindra.asia. E-mail: cs@mohindra.asia

**CORRIGENDUM TO STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH, 2018**

This is in reference to our newspaper advertisement published on 30th May, 2018 in the leading newspapers viz the Financial Express and Jansatta (Hindi) and the Audited Financial Results as submitted to the MSEI ("Stock Exchange") on 29th May, 2018. Due to inadvertent errors in typing, the following are the rectifications in the Audited financial results of Q4 i.e. 31/03/2018:

- Income from operations for the Q4 i.e. 31/03/2018 to be read as 3482.59 instead of 3647.19.
- Total Income for the Q4 i.e. 31/03/2018 to be read as 3482.59 instead of 3647.19.

By order of the Board  
 for Mohindra Fasteners Limited  
 (Nidhi Pathak)  
 Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi  
 Dated: 30th May, 2018

### HIMALAYA GRANITES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Panchalam Village, Melpettal Post, Tindivanam, Tamilnadu - 604 307  
 CIN: L13206TN1987PLC015161, Telefax: 044-26893378, Website: www.hgl.co.in, Email: investors@hgl.co.in

**Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.80	0.00	0.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(7.81)	(0.96)	(36.90)	(101.30)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	(7.81)	(0.96)	(36.90)	(101.30)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(7.81)	(2.33)	(36.90)	(102.67)
5	Equity Share Capital	231.68	231.68	231.68	231.68
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	333.63	370.53
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	i. Basic (₹):	(0.34)*	(0.04)*	(1.59)	(4.37)
	ii. Diluted (₹):	(0.34)*	(0.04)*	(1.59)	(4.37)

\*Not annualised

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on website of BSE Limited at 'www.bseindia.com' and also at the website of the Company at 'www.hgl.co.in'.

2. The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report during the above periods.

By order of the Board  
 Ramesh Kumar Haritwal  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 [DIN: 01486666]

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: May 30, 2018

### METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1994PLC06337  
 Registered office : 912, Hemlata, Chandra 89, Nanda Plaza, New Delhi-110019  
 Phone : 011-41938125. Website : www.mcl.net. Email : info@mclindia.net

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018 (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3131.61	11364.63	2847.74	10911.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	169.59	312.73	121.08	296.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	169.59	312.73	121.08	296.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	100.83	199.29	78.37	196.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	89.43	171.99	72.32	170.95
Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 each)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year (other equity)	-	1793.99	-	1670.48
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.				
- Basic	1.22	2.72	0.99	2.66
- Diluted	1.22	2.72	0.99	2.66

Notes:  
 1- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2018. The Company confirms that its statutory auditors M/s Wood Kumar & Associates have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the financial results.

2- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mcl.net.

3- The Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 are in compliance with Ind AS notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, the Financial Results for the corresponding quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2017 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 (Pranod Khandedwal)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00124682

Place : New Delhi  
 Dated : 30th May, 2018

### Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited

Registered Address: Plot No. EL66, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, Mahape Navi Mumbai Thane MH 400710 IN  
 CIN: L74900MH2010PLC200254 Email ID: Compliance@maestros.in Website: www.maestros.in  
 [Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015]

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Corresponding	Year	Year
		31/03/2018	3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2017	ended 31/03/2018	ended 31/03/2017
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	286.89	326.89	931.53	1378.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.39	(138.84)	(20.12)	103.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.39	(138.84)	(20.12)	103.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.85	(137.94)	(25.40)	70.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31.68	(134.22)	(22.57)	74.07
6	Equity Share Capital	470.99	430.99	470.99	430.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	823.74	805.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	0.61	(3.20)	(0.54)	1.63
	2. Diluted:	0.61	(3.01)	(0.54)	1.54

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited  
 (Balkrishna Kamalakar Tendulkar)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02448116

Date: 29.05.2018  
 Place: Navi Mumbai

### Capital Trade Links Limited

Registered Office: A - 89, Madhu Vihar, Main Market, I.P. Extension, Delhi - 110092  
 CIN: L51909DL1984PLC019622 Phones: 91-11-2214472/43095064  
 E-mail: info@capitaltrade.in Website: www.capitaltrade.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	152.04	76.76	415.42	922.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.53	29.04	137.54	109.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.53	29.04	137.54	109.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.71	(2.86)	94.31	77.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.71	(2.86)	94.31	77.14
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 1/- each)	509.80	509.80	509.80	509.80
7	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	- Basic	0.05	-0.01	0.18	0.15
	- Diluted	0.05	-0.01	0.18	0.15

Notes:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.capitaltrade.in.

2 The above standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 29, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2018.

By order of the Board  
 For Capital Trade Links Limited  
 (Vinay Kumar Chawla)  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN - 02618168

Place: New Delhi  
 Date : May 30, 2018

### DAWN RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN U70109CH2017PT0041586  
 Plot 178A, Industrial area, Phase - I, Chandigarh - 160002  
 Tel. 0172-4654482/83, E-mail : info@nexusmaffs.com, website: www.elante.com

**Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31.03.2018**

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the period from 12/06/2017 to 31/03/2018 (Audited) Amount in Lakhs	
		12/06/2017 to 31/03/2018 (Audited)	12/06/2017 to 31/03/2018 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations	1,194.76	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before and after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(710.74)	-
3.	Total comprehensive income for the period and other comprehensive income for the period	(710.74)	-
4.	Paid-up equity share capital (of face value of Rs.10/- each)	19,700.00	-
5.	Other equity	76,289.26	-
6.	Net Worth	95,989.26	-
7.	Debt-Equity ratio (in times)	0.09	-
8.	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing operation):		
	Basic (in Rs.)	(0.52)	-
	Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.52)	-
9.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	-
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.11	-
11.	Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	0.11	-
12.	Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	0.11	-

Notes:- (a) The above is an extract of the Annual Audited financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and at Company's website i.e. www.elante.com.

(b) For the items referred in sub-clause (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Dawn Retail Private Limited  
 (Siddharth Nwal)  
 Director (DIN 07916449)

Place: Chandigarh  
 Date: 30/05/2018

### WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

(Formerly known as White Diamond Industries Limited)  
 Regd. Off: 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vafra, Bahaj Bag Lane, Ghatotkar (East), Mumbai - 400 077, India  
 CIN : L01160MH1996PLC055866

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Current Year ended	Previous Year ended	Current Quarter ended	Previous Quarter ended
	31st March 2018 (Audited)	31st March 2017 (Audited)	31st March 2018 (Audited)	31st March 2017 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	4468.55	1913.81	2310.57	854.29
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	225.71	86.63	65.34	83.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	225.71	86.63	65.34	83.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1750.00	1250.00	1750.00	1250.00

